What's New

Viewing Categories: General

Posted: Jul 14, 2017 | Category: General
Please be advised that the CRD Board meeting previously scheduled for July 21, 2017 has been CANCELLED. Once regular operations are resumed, the meeting may be rescheduled. Please refer to our website for updated information: www.cariboord.ca

Posted: Jun 29, 2017 | Category: General
An Alternative Approval Process is in process for electors in Electoral Areas G, H & L for South Cariboo Cemeteries Contribution Establishment Bylaw No. 5071.

Posted: Dec 16, 2016 | Category: General
News Release - 16-40 - CRD Chair Delivers Year-End Report

Posted: Aug 19, 2016 | Category: General
The Cariboo Regional District (CRD) encourages everyone to visit the Lac La Hache Area and South Cariboo Area Official Community Plans (OCPs) Update booth at the Garlic Festival on August 27 and 28.

Posted: Jul 5, 2016 | Category: General
CRD’s 100 Mile House Landfill Closure July 9-10, 2016

Posted: Jan 27, 2016 | Category: General
108 Mile Ranch, B.C. – The Cariboo Regional District (CRD) announced today that the 108 Mile Ranch Water System Upgrade assent vote (referendum) will be held on February 27, 2016 at the 108 Mile Community Hall. Advance polls will be held on Wednesday, February 17 at the South Cariboo Recreation Complex in 100 Mile House, and on February 22 at the 108 Mile Community Hall. Advance polling stations and general voting day polls will be open from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m.

Posted: Oct 6, 2015 | Category: General
Public Notice - Boil Water Advisory Removed for Russet Bluff Water System

Posted: Jul 29, 2015 | Category: General
Puntzi Lake, B.C. – Effective at 12 p.m. today, the remaining Evacuation Alert area for the Puntzi Lake fire has been rescinded. The Cariboo Regional District’s Local State of Emergency will expire today as well.

Posted: Jul 24, 2015 | Category: General
Evacuation Order Rescinded for Puntzi Lake Area Area remains under Evacuation Alert Puntzi Lake, B.C. – Effective immediately, residents from the Puntzi Lake area that were under Evacuation Order can return to their homes. This area will now be under an Evacuation Alert until further notice. See the attached map for the specific areas.

Posted: Jul 17, 2015 | Category: General
Friday, July 17, 2015 EOC – Likely Debris Flow – 15-02 Update on the Likely Debris Flow Likely, B.C. – The debris flow that occurred yesterday over Keithley Creek Road at Cariboo Lake near the town of Likely, BC, was the result of water being released from a lake above the debris site. The Ministry of Transportation and Infrastructure expects to have the road open to single lane traffic this evening.


Page last modified: October 29, 2014 13:53:25 PDT